

## The City of Glenarden Public Hearing (Virtual) Tuesday, July 12, 2022, at 6:30 PM Minutes

## **Attendees:**

Council President - Derek D. Curtis, II Council Vice President – Angela D. Ferguson Councilwoman - Erika L. Fareed Councilwoman – Kathleen J. Guillaume Councilman – Maurice A. Hairston Councilman – James A. Herring Councilwoman – Robin Jones

- Called to Order at 6:32 PM
- Invocation led by Councilwoman Erika L. Fareed
- Roll Call
- Council President Derek D. Curtis, II Absent Council Vice President – Angela D. Ferguson – Present Councilwoman - Erika L. Fareed - Present Councilwoman – Kathleen J. Guillaume - Present Councilman - Maurice A. Hairston - Present Councilman - James A. Herring - Absent Councilwoman – Robin Jones – Present
  - 5 Present, 2 Absent
- Motion to Adopt Agenda

Councilwoman Erika L. Fareed to adopt the agenda – Second by Councilwoman Robin Jones.

Council President – Derek D. Curtis, II - Absent Council Vice President – Angela D. Ferguson - Yes Councilwoman - Erika L. Fareed - Yes Councilwoman - Kathleen J. Guillaume - Yes Councilman – Maurice A. Hairston - Yes Councilman – James A. Herring - Absent Councilwoman – Robin Jones - Yes 5 Yes, 0 No = PASSED

• Citizens Comments on Pending Legislation

- ➤ R-52-2022 A Resolution Authorizing the City to Enter into a Contract for Trash Removal Services
- R-53-2022 A Resolution to Approve the Appointment of Kevin J. Best as the City Attorney and Approve a Legal Services Contract
- > R-54-2022 A Resolution to Approve Robin V. Bailey-Walls as the Deputy Clerk to the Council
- R-55-2022 A Resolution to Appoint Roland Mincey to the Glenarden Youth Advisory
- Adjourned at 6:34 pm

Submitted by:

Victoria Lewis, Council Clerk